LANCASTER COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER - SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No.1

DATE: 6/15/18			PROJECT NUMBER: 18-01			
CONTRACTOR: Constructors Inc			LOCATION: Asphalt Paving and Resurfacing			
GROUPS OF WORK: 9-Asphalt Resurfacing			STATION: 32+15 to 45+05			
SUPPLEMENTAL TO CONTRACT FOR WORK ON PROJECT NUMBER: 18-01			DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:			5/15/2018
WE HEREBY REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN THE PLAN.			S SPECIFICATIONS OR WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS.			
TO CONTINUE DECOMBED AS FOLLOW	S.		0, 01 2011 10/11	iono, on v	OKK NOT INCLUDE	D IN THE PLANS
Addition of resurfacing on Arbor Roads Between 5 Prices are considered to be fair and reasona	i6th and 70th ible.					
ESTIMATED CHANGES IN QUANTITIES OF ITEMS OF WORK AT CONTRACT OR AGREED UNIT PRICES						
ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	INCREASED QUANTITY	DECREASED QUANTITY	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	AGREED UNIT PRICE	INCREASED (+) OR
Cold Milling, Class I	SY	3,440.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	DECREASED (-) (+) 5,160.00
Cold Milling, Class III	SY	533.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$27.00	(+) 14,391.00
Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPH"	Tons	752.59	0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	(+) 56,444.25
Tack Coat	Gal	1,032.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1.65	(+) 1,702.80
Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPR" for Patching	Tons	500.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$91.00	(+) 45,500.00
Rental of Skid Loader, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	(+) 3,400.00
Rental of Dump Truck, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	(+) 3,400.00
Rental of Skid Loader w/ Cold Mill Head, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	(+) 4,000.00
Traffic Grabber Cones	Days	810.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.55	(+) 445.50
Furnishing and Operating Pilot Vehicle	Days	14.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	(+) 7,000.00
Flagging	Days	28.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	(+) 11,200.00
Temporary Sign Day	Sign Days	28.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	(+) 182.00
Barricades, Type III	Barr Days	84.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1.75	(+) 147.00
Construction Signs	Sign Days	168.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.80	(+) 134.40
5" Permanent Marking Paint	LF	5,160.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.11	(+) 567.60
Earth Shoulder Construction Seeding	Sta Acres	25.80 0.71	0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$170.00	(+) 4,386.00
Mulch	Tons	1.60	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00 \$550.00	(+) 781.00 (+) 880.00
Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	24.89	0.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	(+) 1,144.94
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$12,100.00	(+) 12,100.00
			TOTAL NET	INCREASE	(+) or DECREASE (-)	(+) 172,966.49
APPROVED PROJECT ENGINEER			For and in consideration of the prices set forth in this agreement, the Contractor agrees to complete the extra and additional work or reduced quantities of work described herein and accept the prices shown as full			
7///			payment. The insurance, bond and items of the contract remain in full effect, except as specifically changed herein, and shall apply to this agreement.			
APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER			NAME OF CONTRACTOR			
THE NEW			Constructors, Inc.			
· ·			AUTHORIZED BY (SIGNATURE)			
			/	Tregg	Lely	
EXECUTED this day of, 20			LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS			
APPROVED AS TO FORM THISDAY			COUNTY COMMISSIONERS			
OF20						
LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY		-			*	